CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
October 21, 2024
https://youtu.be/XeULoK-wt-g

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:30 pm on October 21, 2024, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the Tioga City Commission Brett Rieniets.

PRESENT: Brett Rieniets, Jaden Iverson, Steven Dye, Elizabeth Pendlay, and Ronica Pederson

ABSENT: Jessica Sandberg

Guest: Heath Pendlay, Jeff A Moberg, Kyle Ralston, Chuck Stewart, Dan Larson, and Joshua Nelson

New Business -

 Open Hearing – Open floor to public – Dan Larson advised Commission Board that Property owner 522 N Main Street has been non-compliant with removing debris from property all notices have been sent and property owner has been given many opportunities to comply and discussed history of previous hearings. Discussed abatement, process he has used to get to this point, and items that need to be removed from the property. Discussions held.

Iverson made a motion to approve the abatement of 522 N Main Street, Tioga ND, second by Dye. Call: Ayes; Iverson, Dye

With no further business, the meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Iverson, second by Dye at 6:54 p.m. call: Ayes; Iverson, Dye.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga City Commission Meeting is scheduled for Monday, October 21, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

s, Tioga Commission President	